
UVM Medical Center Grand Rounds Schedule
July 2019 - June 2020

Title Contact Location Email/Phone No. Day

Anesthesia Grand Rounds Schayna Groleau Sullivan Classroom #200, Medical 
Education Venter schayna.groleau@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Anatomic Path/Clinical Path 
Resident Conferences StaciAnne Grove/Kim Kilburn  UVM Pathology & Laboratory 

Medicine
stacianne.grove@uvmhealth.org;kim

.kilburn@uvmhealth.org Weekly - varies

Attending Case Series Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Education Center - 
McClure 1312

Jessalyn.mattson-
gemmell@uvmhealth.org Quarterly 

Baird 6 Journal Club Jamie Sharpe, RN Varies Jamie.Sharpe@uvmhealth.org Monthly - varies

Breast Multidisciplinary 
Conference Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Cerebrovascular Conference Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312

Jessalyn.mattson-
gemmell@uvmhealth.org 4th Tuesday

Clinical Ethics Case Conference Cristel Giglio UVMMV/McClure 1311 cristel.giglio@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Clinical Pathology Conference Kim Kilburn UVMMC| Trainer Conference 
Room  kim.kilburn@uvmhealth.org Tuesdays

Community Health Centers of 
Burlington Quarterly Provider 

Meetings
Jana Kurtz Friends Meeting House, 173 

North Prospect St. jkurtz@chcb.org Last Thursday/Month

Critical Updates in Emergency 
Medicine Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org Thursdays - monthly

Cutaneous 
Malignancies/Melanoma 

Multidisciplinary Conference
Lori Ann Roy EP2 Lab Multiscope Room loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Dermatology Grand Rounds Ellen Dimick
Smith 144, Derm Clinic, WP 5-
100 and Trainer Conference 

Room
ellen.dimick@uvm.edu 1st Thursday

Emergency Department/Trauma 
Conference Jennifer Gratton UVMMC, Large ED Conference 

Room jennifer.gratton@uvmhealth.org  1st Thursday
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Emergency Medicine - Approach 
to Management Series Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Emergency Medicine - Case 
Discussion Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org 2nd Thursday

Emergency Medicine - Clinical 
Scenarios Update Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Emergency Medicine - Journal 
Club Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org 4th Tuesday

Emergency Medicine - POCUS 
Image Review Andrea Guild Emergency Medicine Residency 

Space andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org 4th Tuesday

Emergency Medicine Provider 
Meeting Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org  2nd Thursday

Emergency Medicine Quality 
Improvement Committee Meeting Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org 4th Thursday

Endocrinology and Diabetes - 
Didactive Lectures Rebecca Aksdale 62 Tilley Drive, Updstairs 

Conference Room rebecca.aksdal@med.uvm.edu Wednesdays

Epic New Provider Training: 
Common Core Classroom 

Session
Candice Bullock, RN Varies candice.bullock@uvmhealth.org Wednesdays

Family Medicine Lise Vance Davis Auditorium lise.vance@uvmhealth.org  Mondays

Gastroenterology Core Curriculum Suzanne Roberts UVMMC, Smith 2, Conference 
Room 271 suzanne.roberts@uvmhealth.org  Tuesdays

GI Multidisciplinary Conference 
FY 2018 Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Mondays

GU Multidisciplinary Conference Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 
Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Thursdays bi-weekly
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Gynecology Oncology 
Multidisciplinary Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org 1st & 3rd Thursdays

Gynecology Ultrasound 
Conference Suzanne Dunbar Smith 426 suzanne.dunbar@uvmhealth.org 1st Wednesday

Hematalogy/Oncology Grand 
Rounds Tammy Higgins Med Ed Center (mostly in 

combined rooms 302/303) tammy.higgins@uvmhealth.org 1st, 3rd, 5th Tuesdays

Hematology/Oncology Transplant 
Multi Conference Lori Ann Roy Patrick 214, Smith 271, Trainer 

Conference Room loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Hepatobiliary Multidisciplinary 
Conference Lori Ann Roy McClure 1 Radiology Conference 

Room loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org 2nd & 4th Thursdays

Hudson Headwaters Health 
Network Faculty Development 

Series
Jane Morrissey The Queensbury Hotel jdmorrissey@hhhn.org Thursdays - Quarterly

Interventional Radiology Q & A Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Patrick 1 Library, Patrick 111 Jessalyn.mattson-
gemmell@uvmhealth.org 2nd Thursday

Lung Cancer Multidisciplinary 
Conference Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org Mondays

Medicine Grand Rounds Kramer Wahlberg, MD Davis Auditorium kramer.wahlberg@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Metabolic Bone Rebecca Aksdale ACC, EP Level 3 Dermatology 
Conference Room rebecca.aksdal@med.uvm.edu 3rd Friday

Multidisciplinary Neuroradiology 
Conference Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Conference Room, 

McClure 1312
Jessalyn.mattson-

gemmell@uvmhealth.org Thursday

Neuroradiology Pathology 
Conference Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Davis Auditorium Jessalyn.mattson-

gemmell@uvmhealth.org 1st and 3rd Thursday

Neuroscience/Neurosurgery 
Grand Rounds Tricia Fiske Davis Auditorium tricia.fiske@med.uvm.edu 1st Thursday - every 2nd, 3rd 

and 5th Friday
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Neurosurgery M & M Conference Christa Konstantinopoulos Fletcher 232
christa.konstantinopoulos@uvmhealt

h.org 4th Thursday

Neurosurgery Tumor Board 
Conference Christa Konstantinopoulos WP4 OHNS Conference Room

christa.konstantinopoulos@uvmhealt
h.org 4th Thursday

OB/GYN Grand Rounds Darlene Sweeney Davis Auditorium darlene.sweeney@uvmhealth.org Tuesdays

Obstetrical Ultrasound Perinatal 
Diagnosis Suzanne Dunbar UVMMC Smith 426 suzanne.dunbar@uvmhealth.org 2nd and 4th Wednesdays

OneCare Vermont 
Interprofessional Grand Rounds Tawyna Safer OneCare Vermont Mountainside 

Conference Room tawnya.safer@onecarevt.org Quarterly, Monday or Thursday

OneCare Vermont: Noontime 
Knowledge Sessions Tawyna Safer OneCare Vermont Mountainside 

Conference Room tawnya.safer@onecarevt.org Monthly

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Grand Rounds Monika Donlevy Stafford 101 monika.donlevy@med.uvm.edu Thursdays

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Journal Club Susan Platania Stafford 410 susan.platania@uvm.edu 1st Monday

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Quality Assurance Grand Rounds Monika Donlevy Stafford 410 monika.donlevy@med.uvm.edu Thursdays Monthly

Otolaryngology Grand Rounds Christa Konstantinopoulos

OHNSClinic- WP- 4 conference 
room at UVMMC, various Larner 

Building Med ED and HSRF 
conference rooms

christa.konstantinopoulos@uvmhealt
h.org 3rd Wednesday/Thursday

Pathology and Laboratory 
Medicine Grand Rounds Claire McCollough Davis Auditorium claire.mccollough@med.uvm.edu Wednesdays

Pediatric Neuro Oncology Multi 
Conference Lori Ann Roy REC M1 Radiology Room loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org 1st Tuesday
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Pediatric Grand Rounds Penny Marchessault/ Anna 
Zuckerman, MD Davis Auditorium Penelope.Marchessault@med.uvm.e

du;anna.zuckerman@uvmhealth.org Wednesdays

Pediatric Professor Rounds Anna Zuckerman, MD Austin Auditorium anna.zuckerman@uvmhealth.org Monday/Fridays

Psychiatry Grand Rounds Julie Dumas, PhD Davis Auditorium julie.dumas@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Pulmonary and Critical Care 
Medicine Grand Rounds Maura Pierson Austin Auditorium maura.pierson@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Radiology Collaborative Learning 
Series Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Education Center  Jessalyn.mattson-

gemmell@uvmhealth.org
2nd Wednesday every other 

month

Radiology Grand Rounds Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312

Jessalyn.mattson-
gemmell@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Radiology Pathology Correlation 
Conference Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Conference Room, 

McClure 1312
Jessalyn.mattson-

gemmell@uvmhealth.org 2nd Wednesdays

Radiology Visiting Professor 
Lecture Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Radiology Conference Room, 

McClure 1312
Jessalyn.mattson-

gemmell@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Rheumatology Rounds Ellen Dimick UVMMC, ACC, EP-5-154 ellen.dimick@uvm.edu Mondays

Sarcoma Multidisciplinary 
Conference Lori Ann Roy UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  loriann.roy@uvmhealth.org 2nd and 4th Thursdays

Surgery Grand Rounds Kathryn Raymond Davis Auditorium kathryn.raymond@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Family Medicine Kathryn Raymond Davis Auditorium kathryn.raymond@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Teaching Academy Medical 
Education Grand Rounds Amanda Broder, BA Robert Larner, College of 

Medicine amanda.broder@med.uvm.edu Monthly

Urology Grand Rounds Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 3rd & 5th Thursdays
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Urology Journal Review Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 2nd Monday

Urology Morbidity and 
Mortality/QA Conference Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 1st Thursday

Urology Short Topic-Based 
Teaching Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 2nd & 4th Thursdays

Urology Surgical Indicattions Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org Mondays

UVM Project ECHO: Transgender 
Care in the Medical Home Elizabeth Cote Teleconference - Zoom elizabeth.cote@med.uvm.edu Various

UVM Project ECHO: Treatment of 
Chronic Pain Elizabeth Cote Arnold 5 elizabeth.cote@med.uvm.edu Various

UVM Project ECHO: Lyme 
Disease and Tick-borne Illness Elizabeth Cote Arnold 5 elizabeth.cote@med.uvm.edu Various

Vermont Academic Detailing 
Program Laurie McLean Vermont Primary Care Practices laurie.mclean@med.uvm.edu Various

Vermont Academic Detailing 
Supporting Safe Use of 

Prescription Opioids
Laurie McLean Vermont Community Pharmacies laurie.mclean@med.uvm.edu Various

Vermont Center on Behavior and 
Health and Health Monthly 

Lecture Series
Marissa Palmer Davis Auditorium marissa.palmer@uvm.edu 3rd Wednesday 

VMS Thursday Webinar Series Stephanie Winters Online via GotoMeeting swinters@vtmd.org 3rd Thursday
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